

SB001_L.052

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

SB25-001 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 8, strike "FACILITY" and substitute
- 2 "ENTITY".
- 3 Page 10, line 4, after "PROCESS." insert "A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION IS
- 4 ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-47-204.".
- 5 Page 10, line 9, after "THE" insert "EQUAL".
- 6 Page 12, line 7, after "THAT" insert "IS OR".
- 7 Page 12, line 8, strike "ADDITIONAL".
- 8 Page 12, line 23, strike the first "IN" and substitute "TO".
- 9 Page 18, line 18, after "OFFICES;" insert "OR".
- 10 Page 18, strike line 19.
- 11 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 12 Page 20, line 26, strike "SUBDIVISION" and substitute "SUBDIVISION,
- 13 INCLUDING".
- 14 Page 21, line 26, after "LAW" insert "OTHER THAN THIS ARTICLE 47".
- 15 Page 22, line 1, strike the second "THE" and substitute "THAT".
- 16 Strike "MULTILINGUAL" and substitute "MINORITY LANGUAGE" on: **Page**
- 17 **26**, lines 17, 24, and 25.
- 18 Strike "ACTIVE ELIGIBLE" and substitute "QUALIFIED" on: **Page 29**, line 9;
- 19 and **Page 30**, line 11.

** ** ** ** **